UNIVERSAL SOLVENT CIRCULATION HEATER
Allows Safe Heating
of Volatile Silicon
Wafer Cleaning
Solvents
1310 Kingsland Drive
Batavia, Illinois 60510 USA
Phone: +1 (630) 879-2696

• Heating of low flash point solvents such as EKC, ACT and
NMP
Ordering Information
To order, complete the code number on the right with the
information below.
BX8J5N __ __ __ __ - __ - __ - __ - __
Base
19.05 mm (0.75 in.) O.D. x 12.45 mm
(0.049 in.) wall, seamless 316 SS,
passivated and electropolished
solvent tube. 6.35 mm (0.25 in.) O.D. x
12.45 mm (0.049 in.) wall, seamless
316 SS, cooling tube. NEMA 7, Class 1,
Divisions 1 and 2, Groups B, C and D
rated electrical enclosure. Type J
thermocouple sensors at casting core,
solvent inlet and solvent outlet.High
limit, auto resetting snap-action switch.
Heater Voltages and Wattages
100A = 208V, 8000W, single-phase
100B = 240V, 8000W, single-phase
100C = 208V, 6000W, single-phase
100D = 240V, 6000W, single-phase
100E = 208V, 7500W, three-phase
100F = 240V, 7500W, three-phase
100G = 380V, 7500W, three-phase
100H = 480V, 7500W, three-phase
Solvent Fitting
1 = Flaretek®
2 = Swagelok VCR
Cooling Fitting
1 = 90˚ 1⁄4 NPT female
2 = Swagelok VCR
High Limit Switch
1 = 100˚C (212˚F)
2 = 185˚C (365˚F)
Accessories
0 = None
1 = Insulating jacket
Specifications
Operating Temperatures
• Ambient to 100˚C (212˚F)
Electrical
• 208 to 240VÅ(ac) and 6000 to 8000W single-phase
• 208 to 480VÅ(ac) and 7500W three-phase
316L SS Seamless Tubes
• 19.05 mm (0.75 in.) O.D., solvent tube - passivated and
electropolished
• 6.35 mm (0.25 in.) O.D., cooling water tube
Fitting Connections
• Flaretek® or Swagelok VCR fittings on solvent tube
• National Pipe Thread (NPT) or Swagelok VCR fittings on
cooling tube
Sensors/Switches
• 2 cast-in Type J thermocouples sense solvent tube inlet
and outlet temperatures
• 1 replaceable Type J thermocouple senses casting core
temperature
• Mechanical snap action switches for over temperature
protection
Optional Features
• Insulating jacket
• Contact Watlow Batavia for custom inquiries
Casting Dimensions
• Height 215.9 mm (8.5 in.)
Diameter 146.05 mm (5.75 in.)
• Dimensions above do not include tube fittings and
mounting bosses
Enclosure Dimensions
• Enclosure rated for Class 1 Division 1 and 2, Groups B,
C and D
• Height 127 mm (5 in.)
Diameter 120.65 mm (4.75 in.)